

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.15898/2008 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 91 OF 2004

STATE OF U.P. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM SEWAK Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for impleadment)

Date: 14/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mohd. Fuzail Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since it is submitted on behalf of the State of U.P. that a copy of the impleadment application has not been served, let such copy be served within two days and let this matter be listed on the next Chamber date.

In the meantime, let a copy of the reply to the impleadment application filed on behalf of the respondent be provided to the learned counsel for the applicant.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master