

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 91 OF 2004

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM SEWAK

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, adv.  
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishna Pal Singh, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

No one is present for the respondent.  
Heard learned counsel for the appellant.  
The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 91 OF 2004

State of U.P.

.... Appellant

Versus

Ram Sewak

.... Respondent

ORDER

Heard learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant-State  
of U.P. No one is present for the respondent.

We do not find any merit in this appeal.

Accordingly, it is

dismissed.

(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.

(DEEPAK VERMA)

.....J.

New Delhi  
May 20, 2009